

CR 66 and CR 41 Intersection Project

10/20/2022

ITEM #	CONTRACT ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Morton Electric, INC		Goodland Construction, INC		TechCon Infrastructure, LLC		Duran Excavating, INC	
				UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
202-00008	Tree Trimming	HOUR	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	EA	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00
202-00190	Removal of Median Cover Material	SY	5	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	197	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,304.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,349.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	156	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	45	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	SF	187	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,234.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,244.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	4	\$ 202.40	\$ 809.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 812.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
203-01597	Potholing	HOUR	16	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	CY	48	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,112.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 inch)	LF	102	\$ 8.72	\$ 889.44	\$ 9.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 612.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	LF	80	\$ 8.45	\$ 676.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00
208-00046	Pre-Fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)(84 Inch)	EA	2	\$ 165.43	\$ 330.86	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HOUR	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HOUR	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HOUR	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
212-00050	Sod	SF	407	\$ 5.14	\$ 2,091.98	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,238.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,628.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	LB	18	\$ 26.18	\$ 471.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 171.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 108.00
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	CY	4	\$ 50.79	\$ 203.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00
212-00703	Humate	LB	12	\$ 39.72	\$ 476.64	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	ACRE	0.05	\$ 13,937.00	\$ 696.85	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 775.50
213-00012	Spray-On Mulch Blanket	ACRE	0.05	\$ 12,556.60	\$ 627.83	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 881.50	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 907.50
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	HOUR	4	\$ 99.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	CY	56	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching)(Asphalt)	TON	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 2,992.00
503-00018	Drilled Shaft (18 Inch)	LF	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 5,103.00
503-00036	Drilled Shaft (36 Inch)	LF	30	\$ 725.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 821.00	\$ 24,630.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 15,450.00
503-00048	Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	LF	21	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 12,736.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 11,172.00
503-00054	Drilled Shaft (54 Inch)	LF	21	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 16,107.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 14,070.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	60	\$ 5.95	\$ 357.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	148	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 25,456.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 20,276.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	153	\$ 308.00	\$ 47,124.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 46,665.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 35,955.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 38,556.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	LF	12	\$ 118.80	\$ 1,425.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,428.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	LF	83	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,565.00
610-00055	Median Cover Material (Stone)	SF	142	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 923.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00
613-00200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	250	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	LF	360	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,640.00
613-00300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	380	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 15,979.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,880.00
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (bored)	LF	720	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,160.00
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	EA	1	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$ 1,322.00
613-07003	Type Three Pull Box	EA	3.0	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 5,094.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,778.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 4,665.00
613-07004	Type Four Pull Box	EA	2	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 3,261.00	\$ 6,522.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 4,912.00
613-07005	Type Five Pull Box	EA	1.0	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 3,446.00	\$ 3,446.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	1.0	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 25,941.00	\$ 25,941.00
613-13010	Luminaire (Led)(10,000 Lumens)	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
613-80130	Service Meter Cabinet	EA	1	\$ 8,419.00	\$ 8,419.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 14,467.00	\$ 14,467.00	\$ 12,643.00	\$ 12,643.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	102	\$ 46.20	\$ 4,712.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,794.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	SF	54	\$ 51.70	\$ 2,791.80	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,808.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2 Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	EA	9	\$ 256.30	\$ 2,306.70	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 2,313.00
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16)(Countdown)	EA	8	\$ 684.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 7,656.00
614-70200	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	EA	8	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 2,638.00	\$ 21,104.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 18,448.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	EA	16	\$ 813.00	\$ 13,008.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 23,376.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 20,448.00
614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet	EA	1	\$ 33,091.00	\$ 33,091.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 46,508.00	\$ 46,508.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 54,600.00
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	EA	4	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 4,964.00
614-72864	Fire Preemption Unit	EA	2	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 9,952.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 14,144.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 12,360.00
614-72886	Intersection Detection System (Camera)	EA	4	\$ 12,641.00	\$ 50,564.00	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 69,180.00	\$ 21,213.00	\$ 84,852.00	\$ 18,538.00	\$ 74,152.00
614-80001	Flashing Beacon (Solar Powered)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 2,264.00
614-81011	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1 mast Arm)(Install Only)	EA	4	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 14,092.00	\$ 6,231.00	\$ 24,924.00	\$ 2,959.00	\$ 11,836.00	\$ 2,587.00	\$ 10,348.00
614-84000	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	EA	3	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 10,329.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 4,811.00	\$ 14,433.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 12,615.00
614-86105	Telemetry (Field)	EA	1	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 2,072.00

